
The surge in COVID-19 cases in Alberta caused the 
postponement of negotiations with the Government of 
Alberta that had been scheduled to take place on Nov. 24 
and 25.

Meeting face-to-face was not an option because of the 
worsening pandemic. Your Government Services Bargaining 
Committee is willing to continue bargaining, but feels that 
the negotiations for 24,000 members directly employed 
by the government in these challenging times is important 
enough that it should be done in person.

If the pandemic situation doesn’t improve, the committee 
will consider a return to virtual bargaining, but your 
negotiating team wants the online platform to be made 
more efficient than it has been in the past.

Meanwhile, please stay tuned for news of some virtual 
town halls. We are planning these for mid-December and 
they will be an important opportunity for you to hear more 
about bargaining. Details will come to you shortly.
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GSBC BARGAINING UPDATE: TALKS DELAYED OVER PANDEMIC FEARS
GET READY FOR VIRTUAL TOWN HALLS

GSBC BARGAINING TEAM MEMBERS:
Local 001 – Rebecca Leblanc leblare@gmail.com
Local 002 – Andrea Waywanko waywaa@hotmail.com
Local 003 – Dax Lydiard 003bargaining@gmail.com
Local 004 – Steve Eagles s-eagles@shaw.ca
Local 005 – Randy Ramsden r.a.ramsden@hotmail.com
Local 006 – Donna Smith xsmith@telus.net
Local 009 – Angela Pala rossieyork@shaw.ca
Local 012 – Ken Podulsky (GSBC Vice-chair) pudley68@telus.net

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF:
Dale Perry Negotiations Spokesperson
d.perry@aupe.org

Merryn Edwards Negotiations Spokesperson
m.edwards@aupe.org

Farris Sobhani Organizer
f.sobhani@aupe.org

Madelaine Sommers Organizer
m.sommers@aupe.org

Terry Inigo-Jones Communications
t.inigo-jones@aupe.org


